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SCHEDULE 85 
LINE EXTENSIONS (Continued) 

 
2. PSE will provide electric line extensions for Single-Family Residences under the following 

standardized fee schedule: 
Effective 3/3/05 

Component / Type of Line Extension Cost ($ / foot) 
Single Phase UG  $18.20 / foot 
Single Phase OH $29.48 / foot 

Effective 9/1/05 
Component / Type of Line Extension Base Cost 

Per Extension 
Cost ($ / foot) 
For all Footage 

Single Phase UG – Primary Voltage $3,650 $  5.08 
Single Phase UG – Secondary Voltage $1,200 $  7.95 
Single Phase OH – Primary Voltage $4,300 $  5.28 
Single Phase OH – Secondary Voltage $2,150 $13.73 

However, the Company shall charge the Customer actual construction costs in the event that 
the residential Customer requires or requests three-phase service or requests a modification 
of Company facilities. 

 
3. a)  The Company shall install underground line extensions using surface mounted 

transformers within platted new residential developments with an average lot size of one 
(1) acre or less and serving Single-Family Residences under the following standardized 
fee schedule.  

Charge ($ / center-line foot)  
Component / Type Effective 3/3/05 Effective 9/1/05 
Single phase in the right-of-way $27.86 $32.15 

b)  The Company shall install underground line extensions using surface mounted 
transformers within platted new residential developments with an average lot size of 
greater than one (1) acre and serving Single-Family Residences subject to the Customer 
paying an estimated charge to provide such service.  If Secondary voltage service is not 
provided to each lot corner, the cost of extending Secondary voltage service to the lot 
corner (including transformer cost) will be subtracted from any Margin Allowance available 
to the Customer. 

c)  The Company shall charge the Customer actual construction costs in the event that the 
residential Customer requires three-phase service or requests a modification of Company 
facilities. 

4. Construction or modification of Non-Residential distribution facilities shall be subject to the 
Customer paying an initial estimated charge trued-up to actual construction costs if the actual 
cost is less than or greater than the initial estimated charge by more than ten percent (10%) of 
the estimate. 
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Issued:  January 31, 2005 Effective:  March 3, 2005 
Advice No.:   2005-09 

Issued By Puget Sound Energy 
 
By:  

  
Karl R. Karzmar                     Title:  Director, Regulatory Relations 
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